2300085060

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



12/06/23--01027--006 **128.75





COVER LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

. .

SUBJECT: Transfer of S Corp from MA to FL (Chinmaya Upahar USA Inc)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Domestication and a check:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	\$ 50.00 <u>\$ 78.75</u>	
Total filing fee	\$128.75	
OPTIONAL:		
Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75	

From: Chinmaya Upahar USA Inc

Name (printed or typed)

3 Hitchcock Farm Rd

Address

Andover, MA - 01810

City, State & Zip

978-902-4905

Daytime Telephone Number

venkat.pula@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

()

INHS53 (3/20)

Articles of Domestication Foreign Corporation Domesticating to Florida

•

.

The undersigned,		Venkateshwara Rao Pula	President
		(Name)	(Title)
of C	hinmay	/a Upahar USA Inc	, a foreign
corpor	ration, in ac	cordance with s. 607.11922, Florida	Statutes, submit these Articles of
Domes	stication.		
1.	Then nam	e of the domesticating corporation	s Chinmaya Upahar USA Inc
			(Foreign Corporation)
			·
2.	The jurisd	liction and date of its formation is $\frac{1}{2}$	Aassachusetts - Feb 21, 2020
3.		e of the domesticated corporation is	
4.	The jurisd	liction of formation of the domestica	ated corporation is Florida
5.		estication corporation is a foreign co I in accordance with its organic law.	rporation and the domestication was
6.		are Florida Articles of Incorporation ents pursuant to s.607.0202, F.S.	to complete the domestication
l certi	fy I am autl	horized to sign these Articles of Dom \mathbb{F}	estication on behalf of the corporation. -1
		(Authori	zed Signature)

 \bigcirc гл -1 2028 DEC -6 PH L: 15 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Chinmaya Upahar USA Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS:

Principal Address 1540 Onondaga Dr

Mailing Address 1540 Onondaga Dr

Geneva, FL - 32732

Geneva, FL - 32732

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: CHINMAYA UPAHAR IS A PLATFORM FOR DESIGNING, DEVELOPING AND DISTRIBUTING UNIQUE SOUVENIRS OF CHINMAYA MISSION ACROSS NORTH AMERICA.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 10000

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Venkateshwara Rao Pula

1540 Onondaga Dr

Geneva, FL 32732

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Nov 28, 2023

Date

Signature/Registered Agent

ARTICLE V DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

. .

Name & Title:	Venkateshwara Rao Pula - President	Name & Title:	Venkateshwara Rao Pula - Secretary	
Address:	1540 Onondaga Dr	Address:	1540 Onondaga Dr	
	Geneva, FL - 32732		Geneva, FL - 32732	
Name & Title:	Venkateshwara Rao Pula - Treasurer	Name & Title:	Venkateshwara Rao Pula - Director	
Address:	1540 Onondaga Dr	Address:	1540 Onondaga Dr	
	Geneva, FL - 32732		Geneva, FL - 32732	
Name & Title:		Name & Title:		
Address:		Address:		(
				;
			<u> </u>	$\overline{\bigcirc}$
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	Ţ	•
Address:		Address:		

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155.F.S.

P-V:Matent Signature/Authorized Person R

November 28, 2023

Date

MA SOC Filing Number: 202063372500 Date: 2/17/2020 4:11:00 PM

Carl at CRIGINAL FIXOR MARTIN The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Minimum Fee: \$250.00 William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640 Articles of Organization (General Laws, Chapter 156D, Section 2.02, 950 CMR 113.16) Identification Number: 001426106 ARTICLE I The exact name of the corporation is: CHINMAYA UPAHAR USA INC -ARTICLE II Unless the articles of organization otherwise provide, all corporations formed pursuant to G.L. C156D have the purpose of engaging in any lawful business. Please specify if you want a more limited purpose; CHINMAYA UPAHAR IS A PLATFORM FOR DESIGNING, DEVELOPING AND DISTRIBUTING U NIQUE SOUVENIRS OF CHINMAYA MISSION ACROSS NORTH AMERICA. ARTICLE III State the total number of shares and par value, if any, of each class of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue. All corporations must authorize stock. If only one class or series is authorized, it is not necessary to specify any particular designation. Par Value Per Share Total Authorized by Articles Total Issued Class of Stock Enter 0 if no Par of Organization or Amendments and Outstanding Num of Shares Num of Shares **Total Par Value** CNP \$0.00000 10.000 \$0.00 10,000 G.L. C156D eliminates the concept of par value, however a corporation may specify par value in Article III. See G.L. C156D Section 6.21 and the comments thereto. **ARTICLE IV** If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class. Prior to the issuance of any shares of a class, if shares of another class are outstanding, the Business Entity must provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of that class and of each other class of which shares are outstanding and of each series then established within any class. ARTICLE V The restrictions, if any, imposed by the Articles of Organization upon the transfer of shares of stock of any class are:

ARTICLE VI

No. and Street:	<u>3 HITCHCOCK FA</u>	<u>RM ROAD</u>		
City or Town:	ANDOVER	State: MA	Zip: 01810	Country: <u>USA</u>
which is				, <u> </u>
X its principal office an office of its secretary/assistant secretary		an office of its transfer agent its registered office		
is acting as incorpora where it was incorpor	February, 2020 at 4:15:07 itor, type in the exact name rated, the name of the perso authority by which such act	of the business en 4 signing on beha.	porator(s). (If an ex tity, the state or oth If of said business e	sisting corporation er jurisdiction ntity and the title

© 2001 - 2020 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

and the second second